MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL



Box 370 Moose Factory, ON, POL 1W0

> Tel: 705-658-4222 Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 35th Annual Mamowihitowin Resolution No. 2021-11-23

Attawapiskat First Nation

Moved by:

Kashechewan First Nation

Wayne Lazarus, Delegate Kashechewan First Nation

Fort Albany First Nation

Seconded by:

Edmund Edwards, Delegate Fort Albany First Nation

Moose Cree

First Nation

Taykwa Tagamou First Nation

Carried

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on November 25, 2021

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Rebecca Friday, Deputy Grand Chief

November 25, 2021 Sault Ste. Marie, ON

All Season Road Feasibility Study

WHEREAS project Consultant Morrison Hershfield has completed the All-Season Road Feasibility Study and presented to Council of Chiefs meeting Dec 2020 and report was accepted for funding purposes; and

WHEREAS no further direction has been given to Mushkegowuk Council to carry on the work to date on All-Season Road file:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED The 35th Mamowihitowin of the Mushkegowuk directs the Mushkegowuk Council to continue the work completed to date on the All Season Road file regarding:

- Ongoing Community consultation and engagement sessions
- Project Implementation Approach
- Confirm Proponent of the Proposed All-Season Road
- Procure funding for initial steps
- Initiate contact with federal/provincial regulatory agencies
- Conduct field investigations and preliminary Design
- Undertake a coordinated federal/provincial impact Assessment/Environmental Assessment.